other costs expected to result from the acquisition.  The unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations is
therefore not necessarily indicative of the condensed results of operations in future periods that would actually have
been realized had the Company and ReStaff been a combined company during the specified period.

The unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations, including the notes thereto, should be read in conjunction
with the Company’s historical financial statements for the years ended September 30, 2007, September 30, 2006 and
September 30, 2005.  The statements should also be read in conjunction with ReStaff’s historical financial statements
for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005, and its interim financial statements for the two months ended
February 26, 2007 and the three months ended March 31, 2006 included elsewhere in this Registration Statement.

F-54

Edgar Filing: AccountAbilities, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

163

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended September 30, 2007

Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Accountabilities ReStaff Adjustments Combined

Revenues $ 57,581,000 $ 8,317,000 $ - $ 65,898,000

Direct cost of services 48,061,000 7,099,000 - 55,160,000

Gross profit 9,520,000 1,218,000 - 10,738,000

Selling, general and administrative expenses 8,478,000 1,040,000 - 9,518,000
Depreciation and amortization 321,000 64,000 36,000(a) 421,000

Income from operations 721,000 114,000 (36,000) 799,000

Interest expense 895,000 325,000 (79,000)(b) 1,141,000

Net loss $ (174,000) $ (211,000) $ 43,000 $ (342,000)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations.

F-55

Edgar Filing: AccountAbilities, Inc. - Form 10-12G/A

164

(1) - Basis of Presentation

The accompanying pro forma condensed statement of operations for the year ended September 30, 2007 is presented
to give effect to the acquisition of substantially all of the tangible and intangible assets of ReStaff Services, Inc.
("ReStaff"), effective February 26, 2007.  The pro forma condensed statement of operations assumes that the
acquisition occurred October 1, 2006.  Such information does not purport to be indicative of the results which would